Preferred Shares and accrued dividends (no par value,
  with liquidation preference of $100,000)*   $ 60,210   $100,355   $160,565
Net assets including preferred shares   $181,345   $293,953   $475,039
Net asset value per common share   $  14.52   $  12.87   $  12.86

*   Based on the number of outstanding shares listed in the table under
   "Outstanding Shares and Quorum" in the section entitled "Information
   Concerning the Meeting" below.

   51

If the Reorganization of your Fund(s) had taken place on October 31, 2006:
(Unaudited)

   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   --------------------------------------------------------
   Preferred   Premium   Premium Dividend
   Dividend Fund   Dividend Fund II   Fund II
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net assets consist of (amounts in thousands):   $103,400   $193,598   $296,998
Common Shares (no par value)*   7,257   15,047   23,083
Paid in surplus   $ 99,436   $168,307   $267,743

Edgar Filing: HANCOCK JOHN PATRIOT PREMIUM DIVIDEND FUND II - Form N-14 8C/A

77

Net unrealized appreciation   $  5,328   $ 30,358   $ 35,686
Accumulated undistributed net investment income   ($906)   $   533   $   533
Accumulated net realized gain (loss)   ($458)   ($5,600)   ($6,964)
Net assets applicable to common shares   $103,400   $193,598   $296,998
Preferred Shares and accrued dividends (no par value,
  with liquidation preference of $100,000)*   $ 52,721   $100,355   $153,076
Net assets including preferred shares   $156,121   $293,953   $450,074
Net asset value per common share   $  14.25   $  12.87   $  12.86

(Unaudited)

   1 Year   3 Years   5 Years  10 Years
   --------------------------------------

Premium Dividend Fund I (PDF)   $111   $347   $601   $1,329
Premium Dividend Fund II (PDT)   $109   $340   $590   $1,306
Select Dividend Trust (DIV)   $116   $362   $628   $1,386
Global Dividend Fund (PGD)   $120   $375   $649   $1,432